#### 

## IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

## APPLICATION OF BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF A WATER DISPOSAL WELL, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Case No. 15,159

### PRE-HEARING STATEMENT

This pre-hearing statement is submitted by applicant as required by the Oil Conservation Division.

### APPEARANCES<sup>®</sup>

APPLICANT BTA Oil Producers, LLC 104 South Pecos Midland, Texas 79701 APPLICANT'S ATTORNEY James Bruce Post Office Box 1056 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 (505) 982-2043

Attention: Pam Ins (432) 6

Pam Inskeep (432) 682-3753

## <u>OPPONENT</u>

Bureau of Land Management

### **OPPONENT'S ATTORNEY**

#### STATEMENT OF THE CASE

## APPLICANT

Applicant seeks an order approving disposal of produced water into the Bell Canyon and Upper Cherry Canyon members of the Delaware formation at depths of 5056-6770 feet subsurface in the 9418 JV-P Vaca Draw Well No. 1, located 1980 feet from the south line and 1980 feet from the west line of Section 10, Township 25 South, Range 33 East, NMPM.

### **OPPONENT**

# PROPOSED EVIDENCE

# APPLICANT

	<u>WITNESSES</u>	EST. TIME	<u>EXHIBITS</u>
•	Pam Inskeep (regulatory administrator)	15 min.	Approx. 2
	Nick Eaton (engineer)	30 min.	Approx. 4

# **OPPONENT**

<u>WITNESSES</u>

<u>EST. TIME</u>

**EXHIBITS** 

## **PROCEDURAL MATTERS**

-None-

Respectfully submitted,

U 16.1 μQ

James Bruce Post Office Box 1056 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504. (505) 982-2043

Attorney for BTA Oil Producers, LLC